HOLLAND COMMUNITY CHORALE
PO BOX 1513
HOLLAND, Mli 49422

616-494-0256

2/1/2020
BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND STAFF Sally Zenas, Secretary (tickets)
1273 Prestwick Dr.
Pam Wells, President (singer/member) Holland, M1 49423
6722 Crown Point Dr. 269-214-1475
Hudsonville, Ml 49426 szenas329@gmail.com

616-822-8203

pwells6782 @gmail.com Patrick Coyle, Artistic Director (staff)

988 Singapore Dr.

Jean Lemmenes, Vice President Saugatuck, M| 49453
(singer/member, strategic planning) 513-236-1433
1859 W. Lakewood Blvd. pcoyle@hollandchorale.org

Holland, M1 49424

616-283-5263 Jennifer Brunk, Development Director

) ) (staff)
jlemmenes@gmail.com

14125 Fox Trail Dr.

. Holland, M1 49424
Julie Anderson, Treasurer

919-928-6383
12942 Blueberry Lane

dev@hollandchorale.org

Holland, M1 49424

616-928-3976

Mary Benedict, Bookkeeper (staff)
Cell: 616-915-7771

) 290 Danby Ct.
janderson@cpaholland.com

Holland, M1 49423
616-566-9216

accounting@hollandchorale.org



mailto:pwells6782@gmail.com
mailto:janderson@cpaholland.com
mailto:szenas329@gmail.com
mailto:pcoyle@hollandchorale.org
mailto:dev@hollandchorale.org

Pam Pierson (Grants, Adventures in

. Harmony)
Operations Manager (staff)

6264 118" Ave.
Betty MclLarty

Fennville, Ml 49408
1375 Seminole Dr.

616-405-7056
Holland, M1 49424

pam.pierson@gmail.com

616-886-4223

Betty.mclarty@gmail.com

Maura Reynolds (secretary-in-waiting)
. . . 271 W. 13% St.
Terri Borgman (tickets, fund raising)

Holland, M1 49423
1331 St. Andrews Dr.

616-392-2874
Holland, M149423

mreynolds@hope.edu

616-218-8586

terriborgman@sbcglobal.net

Carol Zeh (singer/member, publicity,
PR)
Mihai _Cr.aioveanu, (individual 855 Harvest Dr.
fundraising)
. Holland, M1 49423
74 W. 12" Street

616-218-4612
Holland, M1 49423

czeh@sbcglobal.net

H: 616-396-2242 C: 616-510-5112

craioveanu@hope.edu

PERSONNEL
. . . Kristin Baron, Accompanist
Ruth Hofmeyer (tickets, librarian)

) Nicholas Loren, Vocal Consultant
872 Creekridge Dr.
Jo Meeuwsen & Ruth Hofmeyer, Music
Holland, M1 49423 . .
Librarians

H:616-335-3061 C: 616-883-0496 Joe Terpstra, Rehearsal Manager

rhofmeyer@chartermi.net

Dean Eekhoff, Stage Manager
Ruth Sill, Costumes/Uniforms

Norma Ashby, Volunteer Coordinator
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